
 

Sign up for News & Alerts: 
https://service.govdelivery.com/accounts/WABELLE/subscriber/new  

 

 
City of Bellevue Press Contacts 

 
Main Press Contact 

Brad Harwood, Chief Communications Officer 
425-452-6837 

bharwood@bellevuewa.gov  
 

Secondary Press Contact 
Michelle DeGrand, Deputy Communications Officer 

425-452-4346 
mdegrand@bellevuewa.gov   

 
 

Emergency Press Contact 
City of Bellevue Media Line* 

communications@bellevuewa.gov  

425-452-4636 

*Please note, the Media Line is only activated  

when the City of Bellevue’s Emergency Operations Center is activated. 

 

Additional City Press Contacts 

Police 
Meeghan Black, PIO 
425-452-4129 
mblack@bellevuewa.gov  
 
Fire  
Lt. Camari Olson, PIO 
425-452-6995 
cjolson@bellevuewa.gov    
 
Development Services 
Kate Stone, PIO 
425-452-4856 
kstone@bellevuewa.gov  
 
Parks & Community Services 
Christina Faine, PIO 
425-452-4286 
cfaine@bellevuewa.gov  

Transportation  
David Grant, PIO 
425-452-4397 
dgrant@bellevuewa.gov  
 
Transportation Projects, East Link 
Marie Jensen, Outreach and Community 
Relations Lead 
425-452-2064 
mjensen@bellevuewa.gov  
 
Utilities 
Jessica Guthrie, PIO 
425-452-5215 
jguthrie@bellevuewa.gov 
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